

John Lewis Stock Number	54650205
Name	All That Glitters
Contents	<p> Bramley & Gage Elderflower Gin Liqueur 35cl SlumberJack Premium Hot Chocolate 250g Quillo White Truffle Crisps 130g Drivers Chunky Piccalilli 350g Edinburgh Preserves Duck Pate with Porcini Mushrooms 180g Montaudon Champagne 75cl Highfield Preserves Sticky Onion Marmalade with Jalapeno 220g Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate in Window Box 300g Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl Joybox Tiramisu Almonds in Box 150g The Secret Truffletier Melty Mints 120g Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g Cartwright & Butler Breakfast Marmalade 280g Cartwright & Butler Raspberry Preserve 280g Cartwright & Butler Spiced Orange Honey 200g 17 Trees De Bortoli Pinot Grigio 75cl 17 Trees De Bortoli Shiraz 75cl Cheese Nibbles Chilli Sables 120g Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml Odysea Greek Extra Virgin Olive Oil (Round Bottle) 500ml John Lewis Panforte 400g Seggiano Rosemary Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Garden Thyme Thins 120g SHOE Truly Handmade Christmas Shortbread with Festive Fruits & Spices in Partridge Drum 200g Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives in Pouch 220g Tenuta Marmorelle Amaretto 200ml Tenuta Marmorelle Limoncello 200ml Tenuta Marmorelle Soft Tiramisu Nougat Cake Slice 170g The Carved Angel Apple Strudel Christmas Pudding 454g Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 400g The Walnut Tree 3 Stripe Natural Nuts - Black Box Gold Ribbon 150g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Natural Spirit Organic Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl </p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Walnut Tree Three Stripe Natural Nuts 150g
Ingredients	ALMONDS (NUTS), BRAZILS (NUTS), WALNUTS (NUTS).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Product of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walnut Tree Gifts Ltd, UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, BOREHAMWOOD, Hertfordshire, UK, WD6 2BT
Instructions for use	eat and enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2766 / 668
Fat	64.4
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	5.1
Of which sugars	2
Fibre	5.68
Protein	15.7
Salt	0.15

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Bramley & Gage Elderflower Gin Liqueur 35cl
Ingredients	Ingredients are not detailed for this product

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bramley & Gage, Unit C6, Ashville Park, Thornbury, Bristol, South Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, BS35 3UU
Instructions for use	Best used within 6 weeks of opening for freshest flavour

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	18
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	GB
Storage Instructions	store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS
Instructions for use	ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1800 / 427
Fat	11
Of which saturated	7
Carbohydrate	80
Of which sugars	72
Fibre	0.5
Protein	2.6
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Sticky Onion Marmalade with Jalapeno 220g
Ingredients	Onions (52%), balsamic vinegar, demerara sugar, soft dark brown sugar, Jalapeno chillies (2%), sugar, fruit pectin and salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	769 / 181
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.11

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Slumber Jack Premium Hot Chocolate 250g
Ingredients	Sugar, fat - reduced cocoa powder (14 %), whey powder (from MILK), skimmed MILK powder, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), modified starch E1422, glucose syrup from WHEAT or maize, salt, stabiliser, emulsifier, thickener, flavours.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clandeboyce Agencies Ltd t/a Slumberjack Coffee, 16 Kilbegs Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, United Kingdom, BT41 4NN
Instructions for use	4 heaped teaspoons + 250ml water, or 50ml hot water + 200ml warm milk

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1642 / 388
Fat	5.1
Of which saturated	4.4
Carbohydrate	76.3
Of which sugars	71.5
Fibre	4.5
Protein	7
Salt	1.08

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1945 / 467
Fat	26.1
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	57.5
Of which sugars	36.3
Fibre	2.9
Protein	2.5
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Natural Spirit Organic Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% roasted arabica coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and brew within 2 weeks of opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, UK, E164TL
Instructions for use	The perfect cafetiere: One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92), Stir, brew for 4 minutes then plunge and enjoy.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	17 / 4
Fat	0.3
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	1
Of which sugars	0.25
Fibre	0
Protein	0.5
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Raspberry Preserve 280g
Ingredients	Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Water Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts, Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	905 / 212
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	55.6
Of which sugars	55
Fibre	1.4
Protein	0.6
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Spiced Orange Honey 200g
Ingredients	Rapeseed Honey (49.5%), Sunflower Honey (49.5%), Orange Peel (1%).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Do not refrigerate
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	Honey is not recommended for infants under 12 months. May cause pollen allergy symptoms.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1262 / 302
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	81.8
Of which sugars	81.4
Fibre	0.3
Protein	0.3
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Breakfast Marmalade 280g
Ingredients	Sugar, Oranges, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin). Prepared from 40g of fruit per 100g Total sugar content 68g per 100g

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1298 / 305
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	79.9
Of which sugars	77.9
Fibre	1.1
Protein	0.4
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	SHOE Truly Handmade Christmas Shortbread with Festive Fruits & Spices in Partridge Drum 200g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Mincemeat (16%) (Vine Fruits (6%) (Currants, Raisins, Sultanas), Sugar, Apples, Cider, Rapeseed Oil, Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy, Acetic Acid, Mixed Spice), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Mixed Spice.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2132 / 510
Fat	27.4
Of which saturated	15.3
Carbohydrate	59.6
Of which sugars	26.3
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.37

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Quillo White Truffle Crisps 130g
Ingredients	Selected potatoes, sunflower oil, white truffle flavour (aroma, salt, dried summer truffle (T.Aestivum), dried White truffle (Tuber Magnatum Pico))

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Quillo Que Arte S.L., C/Central 10 3, Espinardo, Murcia, Spain
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2134 / 515
Fat	30
Of which saturated	4
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	6
Protein	7
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Garden Thyme Thins 120g
Ingredients	Plain Flour (WHEAT , Iron, Thiamin, Niacin, Calcium Carbonate), Butter (MILK), Thyme 0.3%, White Pepper, Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. Produced in a bakery that also handles NUTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY seed and dairy products.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Celery Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once open store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Delicious as a perfect partner for hard and goats cheeses, rich rillettes and charcuterie

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1835 / 436
Fat	19.8
Of which saturated	12.2
Carbohydrate	58.6
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	3.2
Protein	7.1
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Soft Tiramisu Nougat Cake Slice 170g
Ingredients	sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , glucose syrup, honey, tiramisu paste 4% (marsala wine, EGG yolk, sugar, condensed MILK , coffee, sunflower oil, colour: caramel colouring, alcohol, flavourings, stabiliser: carrageenan), EGG white, moka paste (glucose syrup, coffee extract, colour: caramel colouring, powdered coffee, sunflower oil, flavourings), gelling agent (pectin, sodium alginate, dextrose), cocoa powder, wafer (potato starch, water, sunflower oil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1990 / 472
Fat	18
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	66
Of which sugars	61
Fibre	4
Protein	10
Salt	0.138

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Edinburgh Preserves Duck Pate with Porcini Mushrooms 180g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Chicken Liver (34%),Pork Fat (23%), Duck Meat (15%), Pork Meat (11%),mechanically separated duck meat (10%), Rehydrated Porcini Mushrooms (1.8%), Salt, Spices, Nutmeg, Pepper. Made in France.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 2 or 3 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	S A BRUNET, Route Sénac, Rabastens-de-Bigorre, Rabastens-de-Bigorre, FRANCE, 65140
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1399 / 338
Fat	31
Of which saturated	12
Carbohydrate	2.9
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	11.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Drivers Chunky Piccalilli 350g
Ingredients	Vegetables in variable proportions (Rehydrated Onion, Cauliflower, Gherkin) 55%, Water, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Vinegar, Thickener (Modified Maize Starch), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Turmeric, MUSTARD , Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Drivers Pickles Ltd, 185 Scudamore Road, Leicester, Leicestershire, UK, LE3 1UQ
Instructions for use	Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	354 / 83
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	14.8
Of which sugars	9.1
Fibre	1.1
Protein	1.4
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Assortment of Chocolate in Window Box 300g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Marc de Champagne, Chocolate Liqueur, Rum, Sir Robin of Locksley Gin, Orange Liqueur, Amaretto, Brandy), Praline Paste (HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Puffed Rice (Rice, Sugar, Salt, BARLEY Malt Flavouring), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavouring, Acidifier: Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon, Pumpkin)), Marzipan (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Coffee Beans, Caramelised HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (Sugar, HAZELNUT (NUTS)), Chocolate Coated Popping Candy (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Lactose (MILK), Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Starch, Shellac), Coffee Granules, Natural Flavourings (Strawberry, Coffee, Orange, Lemon, Pear, Rum, ALMOND (NUTS) , Grapefruit, Brandy, Elderflower, Lime (Propylene Glycol)), Strawberries, Rum Flavouring (Flavouring Substances, Water, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE , Colouring: Erythrosine), Salt, Raspberries, Colouring (Beetroot, Iron Oxide), Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE451GT
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2164 / 520
Fat	32
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	0
Protein	5
Salt	0.4
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and Sprinkles 400g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil. Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555 For allergens see ingredients in Bold. May contain NUTS.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, TN6 2SB
Instructions for use	Use as a Christmas Tree decoration or a table setting to be eaten at the end of meal or at anytime or as a lovely gift.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51.2
Of which sugars	50.1
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Seggiano Rosemary Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, Italian extra virgin olive oil, yeast, sea salt, rosemary 0.7%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Sesame Soybeans Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, 3 Wedmore Street, Peregrine Trading Ltd, London, United Kingdom, Regno Unito, N194RU
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1776 / 420
Fat	9
Of which saturated	2
Carbohydrate	72.4
Of which sugars	1.6
Fibre	2.8
Protein	10.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joybox Tiramisu Almonds in Box 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, ALMOND (NUTS) (31%), Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Whey (from MILK), Rice Flour, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322., Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904. Tiramisu Flavour, Dark Chocolate 0.1%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	No direct sunlight, max temp 18*c Max humidity 80% R/H
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, United Kingdom, EN9 1JH
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2379 / 571
Fat	36.1
Of which saturated	13.7
Carbohydrate	52.6
Of which sugars	45
Fibre	3.9
Protein	7
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Greek Extra Virgin Olive Oil (Round Bottle) 500ml
Ingredients	Extra Virgin Olive Oil (100%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store away from light and heat.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer's Name: Terra Creta SA. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea Ltd, Kolymvari , Chania, Crete, Greece, PC 73006, Chania, Crete, Greece, 73006
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	3404 / 828
Fat	92
Of which saturated	13
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml
Ingredients	Concentrated Grape Must , Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Manufacturer: Mengazzoli. Business operator responsible for the particulars on the label: Odysea, Via Della Costituzione, 41/43 (46010) Leavata di Curtatone (MN) Italy, Via Manuzio Aldo il Vecchio, 12-Mirandola (MO) Italy, Modena, Emilia Romagna, Italy, 46010
Instructions for use	Ready to use

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1260 / 297
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	74
Of which sugars	74
Fibre	0
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.05

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl
Ingredients	Grapes Grape Spirit 77% V/V (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry cool place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester 86, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, Portugal, 4400-034
Instructions for use	This wine was matured in large oak barrels at the Graham's 1890 lodge for five years prior to being bottled ready for drinking. Late Bottled Vintages, as the term implies, are bottled later than classic Vintage Ports (the latter after two years). The Graham's 2015 LBV pairs wonderfully with dark chocolate desserts as well as semi-cured and cured cheeses like Cheddar and Manchego. No need to decant. Once open, the wine will remain fresh for up to six weeks.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	154 / 643
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	20
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	17 Trees De Bortoli Pinot Grigio 75cl
Ingredients	pinot grigio grapes (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	296 / 71
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.48
Of which sugars	0.48
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Amaretto 200ml
Ingredients	Water, Sugar, Alcohol, Natural Aromas, 1% ALMOND (NUTS) Liquid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Mamorelle Limited, Avon Park, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Keep in the freezer and drink

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	30
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	17 Trees De Bortoli Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	shiraz grapes (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wine of Australia
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	356 / 85
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	14.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cheese Nibbles Chilli Sables 120g
Ingredients	Gran Moravia Cheese (31%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture, Preservative: Lysozyme EGG Protein), Flour(WHEAT Flour, calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter(18%) (MILK , Salt), Vegetable Oils (sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Ground Cayenne Pepper.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cheese Nibbles, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY5 7QG
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2275 / 548
Fat	42.3
Of which saturated	22.5
Carbohydrate	27.5
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	0
Protein	13.6
Salt	1.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Garlic Stuffed Olives in Pouch 220g
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (62%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Garlic Gloves (15%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Pre-opening: Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. Post-opening: KEEP REFRIGERATED ONCE OPENED and CONSUME WITHIN 14 DAYS.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1206 / 293
Fat	30
Of which saturated	3.9
Carbohydrate	5
Of which sugars	0.2
Fibre	2.1
Protein	1.5
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Montaudon Champagne 75cl
Ingredients	45% Pinot Noir Grapes, 35% Pinot Meunier Grapes, 25% Chardonnay Grapes, 12% Alcohol, Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars LTD, 23 Cumberland Avenue, London, UK, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Limoncello 200ml
Ingredients	Water, 30% Alcohol infusion of Lemon rind, sugar

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Can be chilled
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Distilnatura di Scuderia Sofia, Via Malatesta, 38, Somma Vesuviana, Italy, 80049
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	920.48 / 220
Fat	8
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	31
Of which sugars	20
Fibre	0
Protein	3
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	30
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Carved Angel Apple Strudel Christmas Pudding 454g
Ingredients	Crushed Apple (27%) (Apple, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Sultanas (23%), Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Calvados (7%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brown Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Ground Cinnamon (0.5%), Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Ambient Product. Store in a Cool, Dry Place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Saffron Walden, Essex, UK, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove from carton, remove cellophane, and loosen lid. To Steam or Boil: Place in steamer or a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil dry. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes and 30 seconds, (based on a 800 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). Ensure pudding is hot then leave to stand for 1 minute. Remove lid and silicone disc. Turn pudding upside down onto a plate., gently squeeze the sides to remove from basin.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1081 / 257
Fat	7.8
Of which saturated	4
Carbohydrate	23
Of which sugars	15
Fibre	1.5
Protein	3.2
Salt	0.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cartwright & Butler Raspberry Preserve 280g
Ingredients	Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Water Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts, Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE 0, Brough, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, hu15 2ts
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	905 / 212
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	55.6
Of which sugars	55
Fibre	1.4
Protein	0.6
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Secret Truffletier Melty Mints 120g
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, coconut oil, cocoa mass, butter oil (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, copper chlorophyll, natural flavouring, natural peppermint oil. For allergens, see in ingredients in capitals. May contain traces of NUTS. MILK chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK solids.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	12 – 20°C Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiter's Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2456 / 589
Fat	41.4
Of which saturated	27.8
Carbohydrate	47.7
Of which sugars	47.3
Fibre	0
Protein	6.3
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Community Garden Panforte Box
Ingredients	Orange peel (orange peel, sugar-fructose syrup, sugar, natural flavours), almonds 18%, sugar, wheat flour, Candied lemon peel (lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, natural flavours), Candied citron (cedar, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, natural flavours) honey, cinnamon, nutmeg, host, vanilla natural flavour.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	HAZELNUTS, WALNUTS, MILK, EGGS, MUSTARD
Net Quantity	400gr
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1637 /388 kj/kcal
fat	9.8 g/ml
of which saturates	1,2 g/ml
carbohydrate	67 g/ml
of which sugars	48 g/ml
protein	6.5 g/ml
salt	0.25 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y